

## Williamson County Emergency Services District No. 5 P.O. Box 88 Jarrell, Texas 76537

"Serving Northern Williamson County, Texas"

Cancellation of July 10, 2020 special meeting of the Williamson County ESD 5 board of commissioners.

The meeting previously posted as a special meeting to propose the tax rate for 2021 on July 10, 2020 has been cancelled.

The meeting to propose the 2021 tax rate will be held on a date in the month of August 2020.

That date in August 2020 has not yet been determined.

**From:** Chief Mark McAdams, on behalf of the Williamson County ESD 5 board of commissioners.

Date: 7/8/2020

**Commissioners:** 

**Charles Ashby, President** 

**Gary Neel, Vice President** 

**Barry Cryer, Secretary**